
To: Greg Siekaniec[greg_siekaniec@fws.gov]
From: Karen Clark
Sent: 2018-05-15T21:00:15-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Fwd: Briefing paper on Caribou
Received: 2018-05-15T21:00:17-04:00
ATT00001.htm
FWP BP Porcupine Caribou May15 2018.docx

Did you get a chance to look at this? It has all the basics, I’m inclined to send forward as is.
Thoughts?

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Ellis, Mitch" <mitch_ellis@fws.gov>
Date: May 15, 2018 at 12:11:33 PM AKDT
To: "Clark, Karen" <karen_clark@fws.gov>
Cc: Socheata Lor <socheata_lor@fws.gov>, Doug Damberg

<doug_damberg@fws.gov>,  Greg Siekaniec <greg_siekaniec@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: Briefing paper on Caribou

Here is the BP requested.

______________________________________
Mitch Ellis
Chief of Refuges - Alaska
National Wildlife Refuge System
US Fish and Wildlife Service
(907)786-3667 wk
(907)947-4416 mob

On Fri, May 11, 2018 at 11:10 AM, Clark, Karen <karen_clark@fws.gov> wrote:

Hi Mitch and Soch, please see the request below. I believe we have one that
speaks to the Board- please use the attached template to update and talk more
about what's going on now- the meeting and our involvement in technical
discussions as we always have been... and anything else you think should be
included. Needs to move to HQ by COB Tuesday- can you guys pull this
together by noon on Tuesday?

Thanks, Karen

Karen P. Clark
Deputy Regional Director



U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service- Alaska Region
1011 E Tudor Rd, MS 374
Anchorage, AK 99503
karen_clark@fws.gov
907.786.3542  office
907.786.3493  direct
907.786.3306  fax

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Morris, Charisa <charisa_morris@fws.gov>
Date: Fri, May 11, 2018 at 11:00 AM
Subject: Fwd: Briefing paper on Caribou
To: Gregory Siekaniec <greg_siekaniec@fws.gov>, Karen Clark

<karen_clark@fws.gov>, Jerome Ford <Jerome_ford@fws.gov>, Mike Johnson
<mike_j_johnson@fws.gov>

Good afternoon!

FWP requests a BP on  caribou, Arctic NWR, and work with Canada. Could you
work together to send in a draft by COB, Tuesday, May 15th using the attached template?
Please feel free to add whomever else you think is appropriate to this thread (i.e., regional leadership).

Thanks!
Charisa

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Foster, Maureen <maureen_foster@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Fri, May 11, 2018 at 2:38 PM
Subject: Briefing paper on Caribou
To: Kashyap Patel <kashyap_patel@fws.gov>, Charisa Morris

<charisa_morris@fws.gov>

FWS:

I need a briefing memo on caribou, Arctic NWR, and work with Canada please.

Due date:  COB Wednesday, May 16.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Maureen

__________________________________
Maureen D. Foster
Chief of Staff
Office of the Assistant Secretary



  for Fish and Wildlife and Parks
1849 C Street, NW, Room 3161
Washington, DC 20240

202.208.5970 (desk)
202.208.4416 (main)

Maureen_Foster@ios.doi.gov

--
Charisa_Morris@fws.gov |  Chief of Staff, Office of the Director |  U.S. Fish &

Wildlife Service |  1849 C Street NW, Room 3348 | Washington, DC 20240 |  (202) 208-3843
|   For urgent matters, please dial cell: 301-875-8937


